 DISTRIC! CUur(T SRBA

Fifth Judiclal Distr
County of Twin Falls - - State of idaho

AUG 2 6 2014

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICI e
STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTYOF TWINTFALLS Deputy Clerk

In Re SRBA Subcase Nos. 01-00219 et al., (see
attached list)

Case No. 39576
ORDER REGARDING SUBCASES
PENDING UPON ENTRY OF FINAL

UNIFIED DECREE

This Order Regarding Subcases Pending Upon Entry of Final Unified Decree is
being entered for the purpose providing direction as to the continued processing of the
presently pending subcases listed on the attachment to this Order. With respect to those
subcases the following are HEREBY ORDERED:

(1) This Court retains jurisdiction over those subcases until such time as a final
determination is made and the time for appeal has run, and thereafter retains jurisdiction
pursuant to the Final Unified Decree, Section 1V, paragraph 17.

(2) After entry of final orders, decrees, or other final determination in the pending
subcases listed on the attachment hereto the SRBA Court will, if necessary, issue an order
amending the Final Unified Decree for the purpose of incorporating such final orders,
decrees, or other final determination into the Final Unified Decree. Any such order
amending the Final Unified Decree will be made pursuant to the directives set forth in
Section IV, paragraph 17, therein.

(3) The Clerk of the Court is instructed to docket this Order in each subcase listed
on the attachment hereto.

IT IS SO ORDERED;

Dated%_wl/ Crer /ﬂ %%—

ERIC J. WAPMAN
Presidin ge
Snake Ri¥er Basin Adjudication

ORDER REGARDING SUBCASES PENDING UPON ENTRY OF FINAL UNIFIED DECREE Page 1 of 1




01-219
01-2064
01-2068
01-4055
01-10042
01-10043
01-10044
01-10045
01-10614
01-10615
01-10616
01-10617
01-10618
01-10620
01-10621
01-10622
01-10623
01-10630

21-94C
21-96C
21-97D
21-2038
21-2062
21-2156
21-4155
21-10560
21-13161
21-13193

22-14112
22-14115

24-10668

Pending Subcase Summary
August 14,2014

PENDINGSUBCASES

24-10711
24-10712
24-10727
24-10787
24-10790
24-10791
24-10792
24-10793
24-10794
24-10795
24-10796
24-10797
24-10798

25-7004
25-14413

31-11228
31-12314

37-22806

47-17578
47-17579

51-13089
51-13090
51-13091
51-13092
51-13093
51-13094
51-13095
51-13096
51-13097

55-13897
55-13898
55-13899
55-13900
55-13901
55-13902
55-13903

63-301A
63-301B
63-301C
63-302A
63-302B
63-302C
63-373A
63-373B
63-373C
63-33707
63-33732
63-33733
63-33734
63-33737
63-33738

65-23531
65-23532

74-1615
74-2351
74-15911

75-10117

Page 1 of 1



“

W

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I certify that a true and correct copy of the ORDER REGARDING
SUBCASES PENDING UPON ENTRY OF FINAL UNIFIED DECREE was mailed
on August 27, 2014, with sufficient first-class postage to the

following:

CITY OF POCATELLO
Represented by:

A. DEAN TRANMER

CITY OF POCATELLO

PO BOX 4169

POCATELLO, ID 83201

Phone: 208-234-6148

IDAHO POWER COMPANY
Represented by:

ADAM T DEVOE

BROWNSTEIN HYATT & FARBER PC

410 17TH ST 22ND FL

DENVER, CO 80202-4437

Phone: 303-223-1100

BOISE PROJECT BOARD OF CONTROL

LEMHI GOLD TRUST LLC
Represented by:

ALBERT P BARKER

1010 W JEFFERSON ST STE 102

PO BOX 2139

BOISE, ID 83701-2139

Phone: 208-336-0700

PIONEER IRR DIST
Represented by:

ANDREW J WALDERA

101 S CAPITOL BLVD 10TH FL

PO BOX 829

BOISE, ID 83701-0829

Phone: 208-345-2000

MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Represented by:

BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON LLP

195 RIVER VISTA PL STE 204

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3029

Phone: 208-733-0700

ORDER

JENNIFER AYERS

MALINDA TRACY

SHANNA FOSTER

VINCENT TRACY
Represented by:

BROMLEY, CHRIS M

380 S 4TH STREET STE 103

BOISE, ID 83702

Phone: 208-287-0991

AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR
Represented by:

C THOMAS ARKOOSH

ARKOOSH LAW OFFICES

802 W BANNOCK ST SUITE 900

PO BOX 2800

BOISE, ID 83701

Phone: 208-334-5105

BLACK CANYON IRR DIST

NEW YORK IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Represented by:

CHARLES F MC DEVITT

420 W BANNOCK ST

PO BOX 2564

BOISE, ID 83701-2564

Phone: 208-343-7500

STATE OF IDAHO
Represented by:
CHIEF NATURAL RESOURCES DIV
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
STATE OF IDAHO
PO BOX 44449
BOISE, ID 83711-0449
Phone: 208-334-2400

AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR
Represented by:

CRAIG D HOBDEY

HOBDEY LAW OFFICE PLLC

125 5TH AVE

PO BOX 176

GOODING, ID 83330-0176

Phone: 208-934-4429

Page 1
8/27/14



v

(Certificate of mailing continued)

BALLENTYNE DITCH COMPANY

BOISE VALLEY IRRIGATION

CANYON COUNTY WATER COMPANY

EUREKA WATER COMPANY

FARMERS' CO-OPERATIVE DITCH CO

MIDDLETON IRRIGATION ASSN INC

MIDDLETON MILL DITCH COMPANY

NAMPA & MERIDIAN IRRIGATION

NEW DRY CREEK DITCH COMPANY

PIONEER DITCH COMPANY

SETTLERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT

SOUTH BOISE WATER COMPANY

THURMAN MILL DITCH COMPANY
Represented by:

DANIEL V STEENSON

SAWTOOTH LAW OFFICES PLLC

1101 W RIVER ST STE 110

PO BOX 7985

BOISE, ID 83707

Phone: 208-629-7447

IDAHO POWER COMPANY
Represented by:

JAMES C TUCKER

IDAHO POWER CO

1221 W IDAHO ST

PO BOX 70

BOISE, ID 83707-0070

Phone: 208-388-2112

ORDER

AMERICAN FALLS SPACEHOLDERS

B TRIPLE J LLC

BLACKFOOT IRRIGATION CO

FREMONT MADISON IRRIGATION

FREMONT-MADISON IRRIGATION

GUNDERSON, PAUL

JERRY R RIGBY

MICHAEL BRYAN MOEDL

NORTH FORK RESERVOIR CO

PAUL GUNDERSON

UNITED CANAL CO

W-DIAMOND RANCHES LLC
Represented by:

JERRY R RIGBY

25 N 2ND E

PO BOX 250

REXBURG, ID 83440-0250

Phone: 208-356-3633

A & B IRRIGATION DISTRICT

AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR

BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT

HILLSDALE IRRIGATION DISTRICT

MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT

MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT

NORTH SIDE CANAL CO LTD

NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY

TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY
Represented by:

JOHN K SIMPSON

1010 W JEFFERSON ST STE 102

PO BOX 2139

BOISE, ID 83701-2139

Phone: 208-336-0700

CITY OF POCATELLO
Represented by:

JOSEPHINE P BEEMAN

1019 N 17TH ST

BOISE, ID 83702-3304

Phone: 208-331-0950

Page 2
8/27/14



\

(Certificate of mailing continued)

UNITED WATER IDAHO INC
Represented by:

MICHAEL P LAWRENCE

601 W BANNOCK ST

PO BOX 2720

BOISE, ID 83701-2720

Phone: 208-388-1200

A & B IRRIGATION DISTRICT
AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR
BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT
HILLSDALE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT
NORTH SIDE CANAL CO LTD
NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY
TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY
Represented by:
PAUL L ARRINGTON
195 RIVER VISTA PL STE 204
TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3029
Phone: 208-733-0700

ABERDEEN AMERICAN FALLS

ABERDEEN-AMERICAN FALLS

AMERICAN FALLS SPACEHOLDERS

BINGHAM GROUND WATER DISTRICT

BONNEVILLE-JEFFERSON GROUND

JEFFERSON CLARK GROUND WATER

MADISON GROUND WATER DISTRICT

MAGIC VALLEY GROUND WATER

MAGIC VALLEY GROUND WATER DIST

NORTH SNAKE GROUND WATER
Represented by:

RANDALL C BUDGE

201 E CENTER ST STE A2

PO BOX 1391

POCATELLO, ID 83204-1391

Phone: 208-232-6101

ORDER

B TRIPLE J LLC

W-DIAMOND RANCHES LLC
Represented by:

ROBERT H WOOD

RIGBY ANDRUS RIGBY CHARTERED

25 NORTH 2ND EAST

PO BOX 250

REXBURG, ID 83340

Phone: 208-356-3633

CARL & GLADYS LUNDHOLM ESTATE
RICHARD A RABE
Represented by:
ROBERT L HARRIS
1000 RIVERWALK DR, STE 200
PO BOX 50130
IDAHO FALLS, ID 83405-0130
Phone: 208-523-0620

A & B IRRIGATION DISTRICT

BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT

FALLS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Represented by:

ROGER D LING

PO BOX 623

RUPERT, ID 83350-0623

Phone: 208-434-2717

Page
8/27/14



%iv

(Certificate of mailing continued)

BALLENTYNE DITCH COMPANY

BOISE VALLEY IRRIGATION

CANYON COUNTY WATER COMPANY

EUREKA WATER COMPANY

FARMERS' CO-OPERATIVE DITCH CO

MIDDLETON IRRIGATION ASSN INC

MIDDLETON MILL DITCH COMPANY

NAMPA & MERIDIAN IRRIGATION

NEW DRY CREEK DITCH COMPANY

PIONEER DITCH COMPANY

SETTLERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT

SOUTH BOISE WATER COMPANY

THURMAN MILL DITCH COMPANY
Represented by:

S. BRYCE FARRIS

SAWTOOTH LAW OFFICES PLLC

1101 W RIVER ST STE 110

PO BOX 7985

BOISE, ID 83707

Phone: 208-629-7447

CITY OF POCATELLO
Represented by:
SARAH A KLAHN
WHITE & JANKOWSKI LLP
KITTREDGE BUILDING
511 16TH ST STE 500
DENVER, CO 80202
Phone: 303-595-9441

BOISE PROJECT BOARD OF CONTROL

LEMHI GOLD TRUST LLC
Represented by:

SHELLEY M DAVIS

1010 W JEFFERSON ST STE 102

PO BOX 2139

BOISE, ID 83701-2139

Phone: 208-336-0700

STATE OF IDAHO
Represented by:

STATE OF IDAHO

PO BOX 44449

BOISE, ID 83711-4449

Phone: 208-334-2400

ORDER

A & B IRRIGATION DISTRICT
AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR
BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT
HILLSDALE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MILNER ITRRIGATION DISTRICT
MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT
NORTH SIDE CANAL CO LTD
NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY
TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY
Represented by:
TRAVIS L THOMPSON
195 RIVER VISTA PL STE 204
TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3029
Phone: 208-733-0700

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

USDI BUREAU OF RECLAMATION
Represented by:

US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

ENVIRONMENT & NATL' RESOURCES

550 WEST FORT STREET, MSC 033

BOISE, ID 83724

AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR

MINIDOKA TRRIGATION DISTRICT
Represented by:

W KENT FLETCHER

1200 OVERLAND AVE

PO BOX 248

BURLEY, ID 83318-0248

Phone: 208-678-3250

BONNEVILLE-JEFFERSON GROUND
WATER DISTRICT

LYNDEN JENKINS

BOX 171

FREEDOM, WY 83120
Phone: 208-873-2888

LUCILLE JENKINS

BOX 215

FREEDOM, WY 83120
Phone: 208-873-2888

Page 4
8/27/14



-

(Certificate of mailing continued)

GARY O HOKANSON
BOX 251

FREEDOM, WY 83120
Phone: 307-413-4763

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION
REGIONAL DIRECTOR PN CODE-3100
1150 N CURTIS RD STE 100
BOISE, ID 83706-1234

Phone: 208-378-5322

FOUR STAR INVESTMENTS LP
C/0 ALLEN R HOOPES

PO BOX 226

FREEDOM, WY 83120
Phone: 307-880-6000

JAMES KONTES

PO BOX 112

FIRTH, ID 83236
Phone: 208-346-6093

ROBERT F WEBER

PO BOX 123

FREEDOM, WY 83120
Phone: 208-873-2936

DIANE SHARP

RONALD SHARP

PO BOX 139

FREEDOM, WY 83120
Phone: 913-620-1470

BORDEN JENKINS
PO BOX 215
FREEDOM, WY 83120

SHARON DAVIES REID
TERRY REID
PO BOX 2181
KETCHUM, ID 83340

ORDER

ALLEN B LUTHI

ANN S LUTHI

PO BOX 223

FREEDOM, WY 83120
Phone: 307-880-0134

FERN WEBER
PO BOX 232
FREEDOM, WY 83120
Phone: 208-873-2347

MARSHA HADERLIE

PO BOX 233

FREEDOM, WY 83120
Phone: 307-248-2747

ANN HELTSLEY

PO BOX 3

NORTH FORK, ID 83466
Phone: 208-865-2013

KYLE WEBER
PO BOX 314
FREEDOM, WY 83120
Phone: 208-248-0337

MITZI J FELTON

PO BOX 8

NORTH FORK, ID 83466
Phone: 208-865-2243

DIRECTOR OF IDWR
PO BOX 83720
BOISE, ID 83720-0098

FLINT GREENHOUSE/MT
STATES PLANTS

PO BOX 724

LAYTON, UT 84041

ROBERT FELTON

1373 3RD AVE

SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84103
Phone: 801-583-3319

Page 5
8/27/14



b -

(Certificate of mailing continued)

CHARLES MADENFORD FAMILY TRUST
3605 N POLLARD LN

STAR, ID 83669

Phone: 208-830-9911

CHRIS BARNEY

DORIS BARNEY

3660 MCDONALD RD
WAPATO, WA 98951
Phone: 509-877-3651

ANNETTE LUTHI

4001 STATELINE RD
FREEDOM, WY 83120
Phone: 208-873-2624

HARROP LABELLE RANCHES LTD
626 N 4200 E

RIGBY, ID 83442

Phone: 208-745-6220

H MARTELL BROWER

65 STATELINE RD
FREEDOM, WY 83120
Phone: 208-873-2635

JOHN ALFRED SIMPSON
774 LEMHI RD
SALMON, ID 83467
Phone: 208-756-6845

J FRED WRIGHT
JACQUELINE M WRIGHT
910 CASTEC DR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95864
Phone: 916-283-6955

ORDER

Page 6 8/27/14 FILE COPY FOR 00043




