DISTRIC! COURT - SRBA
Fifth Judicial District
County of Twin Falls - State of Idaho

AUG 2 6 2014

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIA BY DISTRICT OF THE
STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS

Deputy Clerk

In Re SRBA)	Subcase Nos. 01-00219 et al., (see attached list)
Case No. 39576)))	ORDER REGARDING SUBCASES PENDING UPON ENTRY OF FINAL UNIFIED DECREE

This *Order Regarding Subcases Pending Upon Entry of Final Unified Decree* is being entered for the purpose providing direction as to the continued processing of the presently pending subcases listed on the attachment to this *Order*. With respect to those subcases the following are HEREBY ORDERED:

- (1) This Court retains jurisdiction over those subcases until such time as a final determination is made and the time for appeal has run, and thereafter retains jurisdiction pursuant to the Final Unified Decree, Section IV, paragraph 17.
- (2) After entry of final orders, decrees, or other final determination in the pending subcases listed on the attachment hereto the SRBA Court will, if necessary, issue an order amending the Final Unified Decree for the purpose of incorporating such final orders, decrees, or other final determination into the Final Unified Decree. Any such order amending the Final Unified Decree will be made pursuant to the directives set forth in Section IV, paragraph 17, therein.
- (3) The Clerk of the Court is instructed to docket this *Order* in each subcase listed on the attachment hereto.

IT IS SO ORDERED;

Dated (Mg 25, 2014)

Presiding Judge

Snake River Basin Adjudication

PENDINGSUBCASES

01-219	24-10711	55-13897
01-2064	24-10712	55-13898
01-2068	24-10727	55-13899
01-4055	24-10787	55-13900
01-10042	24-10790	55-13901
01-10043	24-10791	55-13902
01-10044	24-10792	55-13903
01-10045	24-10793	
01-10614	24-10794	63-301A
01-10615	24-10795	63-301B
01-10616	24-10796	63-301C
01-10617	24-10797	63-302A
01-10618	24-10798	63-302B
01-10620		63-302C
01-10621	25-7004	63-373A
01-10622	25-14413	63-373B
01-10623		63-373C
01-10630	31-11228	63-33707
	31-12314	63-33732
21-94C		63-33733
21-96C	37-22806	63-33734
21-97D		63-33737
21-2038	47-17578	63-33738
21-2062	47-17579	
21-2156		65-23531
21-4155	51-13089	65-23532
21-10560	51-13090	
21-13161	51-13091	74-1615
21-13193	51-13092	74-2351
	51-13093	74-15911
22-14112	51-13094	
22-14115	51-13095	75-10117
	51-13096	
24-10668	51-13097	

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I certify that a true and correct copy of the ORDER REGARDING SUBCASES PENDING UPON ENTRY OF FINAL UNIFIED DECREE was mailed on August 27, 2014, with sufficient first-class postage to the following:

CITY OF POCATELLO
Represented by:
A. DEAN TRANMER
CITY OF POCATELLO
PO BOX 4169
POCATELLO, ID 83201
Phone: 208-234-6148

IDAHO POWER COMPANY
Represented by:
ADAM T DEVOE
BROWNSTEIN HYATT & FARBER PC
410 17TH ST 22ND FL
DENVER, CO 80202-4437
Phone: 303-223-1100

BOISE PROJECT BOARD OF CONTROL
LEMHI GOLD TRUST LLC
Represented by:
ALBERT P BARKER
1010 W JEFFERSON ST STE 102
PO BOX 2139
BOISE, ID 83701-2139
Phone: 208-336-0700

PIONEER IRR DIST
Represented by:
ANDREW J WALDERA
101 S CAPITOL BLVD 10TH FL
PO BOX 829
BOISE, ID 83701-0829
Phone: 208-345-2000

MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT Represented by: BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON LLP 195 RIVER VISTA PL STE 204 TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3029 Phone: 208-733-0700 JENNIFER AYERS
MALINDA TRACY
SHANNA FOSTER
VINCENT TRACY
Represented by:
BROMLEY, CHRIS M
380 S 4TH STREET STE 103
BOISE, ID 83702
Phone: 208-287-0991

AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR
Represented by:
C THOMAS ARKOOSH
ARKOOSH LAW OFFICES
802 W BANNOCK ST SUITE 900
PO BOX 2900
BOISE, ID 83701
Phone: 208-334-5105

BLACK CANYON IRR DIST
NEW YORK IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Represented by:
CHARLES F MC DEVITT
420 W BANNOCK ST
PO BOX 2564
BOISE, ID 83701-2564
Phone: 208-343-7500

STATE OF IDAHO
Represented by:
CHIEF NATURAL RESOURCES DIV
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
STATE OF IDAHO
PO BOX 44449
BOISE, ID 83711-0449
Phone: 208-334-2400

AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR Represented by: CRAIG D HOBDEY HOBDEY LAW OFFICE PLLC 125 5TH AVE PO BOX 176 GOODING, ID 83330-0176 Phone: 208-934-4429

BALLENTYNE DITCH COMPANY BOISE VALLEY IRRIGATION CANYON COUNTY WATER COMPANY EUREKA WATER COMPANY FARMERS' CO-OPERATIVE DITCH CO MIDDLETON IRRIGATION ASSN INC MIDDLETON MILL DITCH COMPANY NAMPA & MERIDIAN IRRIGATION NEW DRY CREEK DITCH COMPANY PIONEER DITCH COMPANY SETTLERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT SOUTH BOISE WATER COMPANY THURMAN MILL DITCH COMPANY Represented by: DANIEL V STEENSON SAWTOOTH LAW OFFICES PLLC

SAWTOOTH LAW OFFICES PLI 1101 W RIVER ST STE 110 PO BOX 7985 BOISE, ID 83707 Phone: 208-629-7447

IDAHO POWER COMPANY
Represented by:
JAMES C TUCKER
IDAHO POWER CO
1221 W IDAHO ST
PO BOX 70
BOISE, ID 83707-0070
Phone: 208-388-2112

AMERICAN FALLS SPACEHOLDERS B TRIPLE J LLC BLACKFOOT IRRIGATION CO FREMONT MADISON IRRIGATION FREMONT-MADISON IRRIGATION GUNDERSON, PAUL JERRY R RIGBY MICHAEL BRYAN MOEDL NORTH FORK RESERVOIR CO PAUL GUNDERSON UNITED CANAL CO W-DIAMOND RANCHES LLC Represented by: JERRY R RIGBY 25 N 2ND E PO BOX 250 REXBURG, ID 83440-0250 Phone: 208-356-3633

A & B IRRIGATION DISTRICT
AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR
BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT
HILLSDALE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT
NORTH SIDE CANAL CO LTD
NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY
TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY
Represented by:
JOHN K SIMPSON
1010 W JEFFERSON ST STE 102
PO BOX 2139
BOISE, ID 83701-2139
Phone: 208-336-0700

CITY OF POCATELLO
Represented by:
JOSEPHINE P BEEMAN
1019 N 17TH ST
BOISE, ID 83702-3304
Phone: 208-331-0950

UNITED WATER IDAHO INC Represented by: MICHAEL P LAWRENCE 601 W BANNOCK ST PO BOX 2720 BOISE, ID 83701-2720 Phone: 208-388-1200

A & B IRRIGATION DISTRICT

AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR

BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT

HILLSDALE IRRIGATION DISTRICT

MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT

MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT

NORTH SIDE CANAL CO LTD

NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY

TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY

Represented by:

PAUL L ARRINGTON

195 RIVER VISTA PL STE 204

TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3029

Phone: 208-733-0700

ABERDEEN AMERICAN FALLS ABERDEEN-AMERICAN FALLS AMERICAN FALLS SPACEHOLDERS BINGHAM GROUND WATER DISTRICT BONNEVILLE-JEFFERSON GROUND JEFFERSON CLARK GROUND WATER MADISON GROUND WATER DISTRICT MAGIC VALLEY GROUND WATER MAGIC VALLEY GROUND WATER DIST NORTH SNAKE GROUND WATER Represented by: RANDALL C BUDGE 201 E CENTER ST STE A2 PO BOX 1391 POCATELLO, ID 83204-1391 Phone: 208-232-6101

B TRIPLE J LLC
W-DIAMOND RANCHES LLC
Represented by:
ROBERT H WOOD
RIGBY ANDRUS RIGBY CHARTERED
25 NORTH 2ND EAST
PO BOX 250
REXBURG, ID 83340
Phone: 208-356-3633

CARL & GLADYS LUNDHOLM ESTATE
RICHARD A RABE
Represented by:
ROBERT L HARRIS
1000 RIVERWALK DR, STE 200
PO BOX 50130
IDAHO FALLS, ID 83405-0130
Phone: 208-523-0620

A & B IRRIGATION DISTRICT BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT FALLS IRRIGATION DISTRICT Represented by: ROGER D LING PO BOX 623 RUPERT, ID 83350-0623 Phone: 208-434-2717

Page 3 8/27/14

BALLENTYNE DITCH COMPANY
BOISE VALLEY IRRIGATION
CANYON COUNTY WATER COMPANY
EUREKA WATER COMPANY
FARMERS' CO-OPERATIVE DITCH CO
MIDDLETON IRRIGATION ASSN INC
MIDDLETON MILL DITCH COMPANY
NAMPA & MERIDIAN IRRIGATION
NEW DRY CREEK DITCH COMPANY
PIONEER DITCH COMPANY
SETTLERS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SOUTH BOISE WATER COMPANY
THURMAN MILL DITCH COMPANY
Represented by:
S. BRYCE FARRIS

SAWTOOTH LAW OFFICES PLLC 1101 W RIVER ST STE 110 PO BOX 7985 BOISE, ID 83707 Phone: 208-629-7447

CITY OF POCATELLO
Represented by:
SARAH A KLAHN
WHITE & JANKOWSKI LLP
KITTREDGE BUILDING
511 16TH ST STE 500
DENVER, CO 80202
Phone: 303-595-9441

BOISE PROJECT BOARD OF CONTROL LEMHI GOLD TRUST LLC Represented by: SHELLEY M DAVIS 1010 W JEFFERSON ST STE 102 PO BOX 2139 BOISE, ID 83701-2139 Phone: 208-336-0700

STATE OF IDAHO
Represented by:
STATE OF IDAHO
PO BOX 44449
BOISE, ID 83711-4449
Phone: 208-334-2400

A & B IRRIGATION DISTRICT
AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR
BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT
HILLSDALE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT
NORTH SIDE CANAL CO LTD
NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY
TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY
Represented by:
TRAVIS L THOMPSON
195 RIVER VISTA PL STE 204
TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-3029
Phone: 208-733-0700

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
USDI BUREAU OF RECLAMATION
Represented by:
US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
ENVIRONMENT & NATL' RESOURCES
550 WEST FORT STREET, MSC 033
BOISE, ID 83724

AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR
MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Represented by:
W KENT FLETCHER
1200 OVERLAND AVE
PO BOX 248
BURLEY, ID 83318-0248
Phone: 208-678-3250

BONNEVILLE-JEFFERSON GROUND WATER DISTRICT

LYNDEN JENKINS BOX 171 FREEDOM, WY 83120 Phone: 208-873-2888

LUCILLE JENKINS
BOX 215
FREEDOM, WY 83120
Phone: 208-873-2888

ORDER

GARY O HOKANSON

BOX 251

FREEDOM, WY 83120 Phone: 307-413-4763

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BUREAU OF RECLAMATION REGIONAL DIRECTOR PN CODE-3100 1150 N CURTIS RD STE 100 BOISE, ID 83706-1234 Phone: 208-378-5322

FOUR STAR INVESTMENTS LP C/O ALLEN R HOOPES PO BOX 226

FREEDOM, WY 83120 Phone: 307-880-6000

JAMES KONTES
PO BOX 112
FIRTH, ID 83236
Phone: 208-346-6093

ROBERT F WEBER
PO BOX 123
FREEDOM, WY 83120
Phone: 208-873-2936

DIANE SHARP RONALD SHARP PO BOX 139 FREEDOM, WY 83120 Phone: 913-620-1470

BORDEN JENKINS PO BOX 215 FREEDOM, WY 83120

SHARON DAVIES REID TERRY REID PO BOX 2181 KETCHUM, ID 83340 ALLEN B LUTHI
ANN S LUTHI
PO BOX 223
FREEDOM, WY 83120
Phone: 307-880-0134

FERN WEBER
PO BOX 232
FREEDOM, WY 83120
Phone: 208-873-2347

MARSHA HADERLIE PO BOX 233 FREEDOM, WY 83120 Phone: 307-248-2747

ANN HELTSLEY
PO BOX 3
NORTH FORK, ID 83466
Phone: 208-865-2013

KYLE WEBER
PO BOX 314
FREEDOM, WY 83120
Phone: 208-248-0337

MITZI J FELTON PO BOX 8 NORTH FORK, ID 83466 Phone: 208-865-2243

DIRECTOR OF IDWR PO BOX 83720 BOISE, ID 83720-0098

FLINT GREENHOUSE/MT STATES PLANTS PO BOX 724 LAYTON, UT 84041

ROBERT FELTON
1373 3RD AVE
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84103
Phone: 801-583-3319

ORDER

Page 5 8/27/14

CHARLES MADENFORD FAMILY TRUST 3605 N POLLARD LN STAR, ID 83669 Phone: 208-830-9911

CHRIS BARNEY
DORIS BARNEY
3660 MCDONALD RD
WAPATO, WA 98951
Phone: 509-877-3651

ANNETTE LUTHI 4001 STATELINE RD FREEDOM, WY 83120 Phone: 208-873-2624

HARROP LABELLE RANCHES LTD 626 N 4200 E RIGBY, ID 83442 Phone: 208-745-6220

H MARTELL BROWER 65 STATELINE RD FREEDOM, WY 83120 Phone: 208-873-2635

JOHN ALFRED SIMPSON 774 LEMHI RD SALMON, ID 83467 Phone: 208-756-6845

J FRED WRIGHT
JACQUELINE M WRIGHT
910 CASTEC DR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95864
Phone: 916-283-6955

ORDER

Page 6 8/27/14

6 8/27/14 FILE COPY FOR 00043

Deputy Clerk